
Fall 2022 IS areas list 

Africa          Day & Time 

AFST 329 Intro to African Politics  Muneri    MW 1230-1345 

AFST 388 Blacks in Latin America  Means    ARR 

AFST 395 Education in Colonial Africa Mwangi   TR 1100-1215 

AFST 397 Afrofuturism   Wallace    MWF 1300-1350 

AFST 398 Africana Philosophy  Martin    W 1600-1830 

CJ 393  Democracy in Africa  Muneri    MW 1230-1345 

SOC 346 Hlth & Soc Inequlaity  Goodkind   MW 900-1045 
Only counts w/Africa Focus; also offered as PSYC 450-013) 
 

ASME 

ANTH 328 Near Eastern Archeology Wills    TR 1400-1515 

ANTH 340 Settler Colonialism Palestine Field    TR 1100-1215 

ARBC 375 Arabian Nights   Sweetser   ONLINE 

(Also COMP 330) 

ARTS 370 Arita Porcelain Vessels  Cymen    W 1300-1845 

ARTS 470 Adv. Arita Porcelain V.  Cymen    TR 1230-1515 

CHIN 343 Food Cultures China & Japan Brau    TR 1400-1515 

(Also COMP 339 + 343) 

COMP 340 Immigration: The Russian Factor Meier    ARR 

(Also RUSS 340) 

COMP 341 Premodern Japanese Literature  Brau    TR 1100-1215 

(Also JAPN 341) 

HIST 300.0004 Environments & Diseases Ray    MW 1400-1515 

HIST 300.008 India as Global History  Ray    MWF 1200-1250 

HIST 395.003 Russian & Eurasian History Monahan   TR 1230-1345 

JAPN 401 Adv. Japanese Readings I Bomberger   TR 1230-1345 

PHIL 426 Buddhist Social &Pol Philo  McRae    TR 1230-1345 



POLS 340.005  Russia & Its Neighbors  Bosin    ARR 

RELG 314 Islamic Mysticism  Staff    TR 1400-1630 (2H) 

RELG 335 Goddesses and Gods of India Staff    TR 1230-1345 

SOC 346 Hlth & Soc Inequlaity  Goodkind   MW 900-1045 
Only counts w/ASME Focus; also offered as PSYC 450-013) 

 

Europe 

ANTH 340 Song Ethngrphy Sardinia  Jacobsen   TR 1100-1215 

(Also MUS 438) 

ARTH 427 Contemporary Photography        Mulhearn   MWF 900-950 

ARTH 429 European Art 1750-1830 Anderson-Riedel  TR 1230-1345 

ARTH 455 Art of New Spain 1521-1700 Hernandez   TR 1100-1215 

CLST 321  Apocalypse in Ancient World Gorton    TR 1100-1215 

CLST 334 Greek Tyranny   Garcia    TR 1230-1345 

(Also COMP 334) 

COMP 330  French Film Noir  Higginson   TR 1230-1345 

(Also FREN 3) 

COMP 337 Slice of Italian Film  Duke    TR 1400-1515 

(Also ITAL 3) 

COMP 340 Immigration: The Russian Factor Meier    ARR 

(Also RUSS 340) 

ENGL 351 Chaucer   Obermeier   TR 1400-1515 

ENGL 352 Early Shakespeare  Nocentelli   TR 1230-1345 

ENGL 353 Later Shakespeare  Myers    MWF 1200-1250 

ENGL 453 The 17th century  Nocentelli   TR 1100-1215 

ENGL 486 British Fiction   Townsend   W 1600-1830 

FDMA 330.002 Post-Apocalyptic Cinema Cutler-Broyles   ARR 

FDMA 326 History of Film I   Beauchamp   R 930-1300 
(Only counts for Europe if research project focuses on that subject) 
FREN 310 French Worlds   Vallury    TR 1400-1515 

FREN 365 French Fim Noir   Higginson   TR 1230-1345 



FREN 385 La bande dessinée  Vallury    TR 1400-1515 

GRMN 308 Intro to German Culture  Schroeter   TR 1400-1515 

HIST 300.003 Playing the Ancient Past  Richardson   TR 930-1045 

HIST 300.001 Sex in the City   Florvil    TR 1100-1215 

HIST 319 Spain & Portugal since 1700 Sanabria   MWF 1300-1350 

HIST 326 Christianity to 1517  Graham    TR 1400-1515 

HIST 395.001 Global Interwar 1918-1939 Sanabria   MWF 1000-1050 

HIST 395.002 Russian Empire   Monahan   TR 800-915 

HIST 396.004 Freedom, Equality, Empire Prior    MWF 1400-1450 

HIST 406 Medieval & Modern Apocalypse Ryan    TR 930-1045 

HIST 424 Everyday Life Under Socialism Bokovoy   MWF 1100-1150 

MUS 361 History of Music I  Hinterbichler   MWF 1400-1450 

MUS 375 Beatles' Musical Revolution Piper    ARR 

MUS 437.002 History of the Orchestra  Hinterbichler   M 1700-1930 

MUS 437.004 Music in Vienna  1860-1920 Vigneau   TR 1230-1345 

PHIL 343  Cont. Continental Phil  Johnston   MWF 1100-1150 

PHIL 371 Classical Soc. & Political  Thomas    TR 1530-1645 

PHIL 422 Wittgenstein   Livingston   R 1400-1630 

PHIL 442 Marx' Capital Vol One  Johnston   M 1600-1830 

PHIL 457 Spinoza's Ethics   Harter    W 1600-1830 

PHIL 469 French Phenomenology  Kalar    T 1400-1630 

PHIL 486 Early Heidegger   Thomson   TR 1730-1845 

POLS 340.005  Russia & Its Neighbors  Bosin    ARR 

POLS 340.002 EU-US Relations   Lanucara   TR 800-915 

POLS 340.003 EU Politics   Lanucara   TR 1700-1815 



RUSS 401 Russia Today   Ivanova    MWF 1300-1350 

SOC 346 Hlth & Soc Inequlaity  Goodkind   MW 900-1045 
Only counts w/Europe Focus; also offered as PSYC 450-013) 

SPAN 411 Survey of Span Peninsular Lit I Quinn    TR 1100-1215 

THEA 445 Performance   Laster    TR 1400-1515 

 

LA 

AFST 388 Blacks in Lat. Amer.  Means    ARR 

ANTH 376 Maya Prehistory & Archaeology Traxler    TR 930-1045 

ANTH 420 Pre-Columbian Art: Mesoamrc Jackson    TR 930-1045 

(Also ARTH 411) 

CCS 330 Transnational Latina Feminism Staff    Multiple Sections  

CCS 348 Lit & Cult Afromexicana  Careaga-Coleman  ARR 

CCS 460 Latinos in a Global Society Garcia    ARR 

CCS 464 Presencia Afromexicana  Careaga-Coleman  TR 1100-1215 

HIST 396.004 Freedom, Equality, Empire Prior    MWF 1400-1450 

HIST 397.002 Human Rights in Lat. Amer. Hutchison   TR 1100-1215 

HIST 473 Indigenous Latin America Gauderman   MWF 1200-1250 

LTAM 360 Latin Amer Culture & Society Herran Avila   TR 1400-1515 

(Also POLS 360)    

PCST 340 Lib Movts of the Americas Criollo    M 1600-2100 

PORT 457 Encounters New World I Carey-Webb   MW 1400-1515 

RELG 347 Catholicism in Latin America Wood    MW 1630-1745 

SOC 346 Hlth & Soc Inequlaity  Goodkind   MW 900-1045 
Only counts w/Latin American Focus; also offered as PSYC 450-013) 

SPAN 301.003 Intro to Hispanic Lit  Lopez    MWF 1000-1050 

SPAN 301.004 Cultura Latinoamericana Torres    TR 1100-1215 

SPAN 301.005 Salud integral   File-Muriel   MW 1600-1830 



SPAN 301  Curanderismo   Staff    ARR 

SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit  [multiple]   SEVERAL SECTIONS 

SPAN 329 Salud Integral   File-Muriel   MW 1600-1830 

SPAN 429 Gender, Violence, Canon Quinn    TR 1400-1515 

SPAN 439 Lit & Art of the Caribbean Santiago-Diaz   TR930-1045 

SPAN 482 Nation & Migration  Lopez    MWF 1100-1150 

 

Arts & Culture 

AFST 398 Africana Philosophy  Martin    W 1600-1830 

AFST 397 Afrofuturism   Wallace    MWF 1300-1350 

ANTH 328 Near Eastern Archeology Wills    TR 1400-1515 

ANTH 340 Song Ethngrphy Sardinia Jacobsen    TR 1100-1215 

(Also MUS 438) 

ANTH 376 Maya Prehistory & Archaeology Traxler    TR 930-1045 

ANTH 420 Pre-Columbian Art: Mesoamrc Jackson    TR 930-1045 

(Also ARTH 411) 

ARBC 375 Arabian Nights   Sweetser   ONLINE 

(Also COMP 330) 

ARTH 323 World Architecture I  Lopez    TR 1530-1645 

ARTH 427 Contemporary Photography         Mulhearn   MWF 900-950 

ARTH 429 European Art 1750-1830 Anderson-Riedel  TR 1230-1345 

ARTH 455 Art of New Spain 1521-1700 Hernandez   TR 1100-1215 

ARTS 370 Arita Porcelain Vessels  Cymen    W 1300-1845 

ARTS 470 Adv. Arita Porcelain V.  Cymen    TR 1230-1515 

CCS 330 Transnational Latina Feminism Staff    MULTIPLE SECTIONS 

CCS 348 Lit & Cult Afromexicana  Careaga-Coleman  ARR 

CCS 460 Latinos in a Global Society Garcia    MULTIPLE SECTIONS 

CCS 464 Presencia Afromexicana  Careaga-Coleman  TR 1100-1215 



CHIN 343 Food Cultures China & Japan Brau    TR 1400-1515 

(Also COMP 339 + 343) 

CJ 314  Intercultural Communication [multiple]   MULTIPLE SECTIONS 

CJ 319  Language & Culture  Dinwoodie   TR 930-1045 

COMP 330  French Film Noir  Higginson   TR 1230-1345 

(Also FREN 3) 

COMP 337 Slice of Italian Film  Duke    TR 1400-1515 

(Also ITAL 337) 

COMP 341 Premodern Japanese Literature  Brau    TR 1100-1215 

(Also JAPN 341) 

COMP 432 Magic, Witchcraft, Science Nocentelli   TR 1100-1215 

FDMA 330.002 Post-Apocalyptic Cinema Cutler-Broyles   ARR 

FDMA 326 History of Film I   Beauchamp   R 930-1300 

FDMA 435 International Horror Film Stone    T 1730-2100 

ENGL 351 Chaucer   Obermeier   TR 1400-1515 

ENGL 352 Early Shakespeare  Nocentelli   TR 1230-1345 

ENGL 353 Later Shakespeare  Myers    MWF1200-1250 

ENGL 453 The 17th century  Nocentelli   TR 1100-1215 

ENGL 486 British Fiction   Townsend   W 1600-1830 

FDMA 435 International Horror Film Stone    T 1730-2100 

FDMA 436 Images of Womxn  Becker    W 1730-2100 

(This course is also available to count for ASME, Europe, and Latin America *if the research paper concentrates 

on that region*) 

 

FREN 310 French Worlds   Vallury    TR 1400-1515 

FREN 365 French Fim Noir   Higginson   TR 1230-1345 

FREN 385 La bande dessinée  Vallury    TR 1400-1515 

GRMN 308 Intro to German Culture  Schroeter   TR 1400-1515 

HIST 300  Sex in the City   Florvil    TR 1100-1215 

HIST 319 Spain & Portugal since 1700 Sanabria   MWF 1300-1350 



JAPN 401 Adv. Japanese Readings I Bomberger   TR 1230-1345 

LTAM 360 Latin Amer Culture & Society Herran Avila   TR 1400-1515 

MUS 361 History of Music I  Hinterbichler   MWF 1400-1450 

MUS 375 Beatles' Musical Revolution Piper    ARR 

MUS 437 History of the Orchestra  Hinterbichler   M 1700-1930 

MUS 437 Music in Vienna  1860-1920 Vigneau   TR 1230-1345 

PHIL 343  Cont. Continental Phil  Johnston   MWF 1100-1150 

PHIL 422 Wittgenstein   Livingston   R 1400-1630 

PORT 457 Encounters New World I Carey-Webb   MW 1400-1515 

RUSS 401 Russia Today   Ivanova    MWF 1300-1350 

SPAN 301  Intro to Hispanic Lit.  Lopez    MWF 1000-1050 

SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit  [multiple]   SEVERAL SECTIONS 

SPAN 411 Survey of Span Peninsular Lit I Quinn    TR 1100-1215 

SPAN 429 Gender, Violence, Canon Quinn    TR 1400-1515 

SPAN 439 Lit & Art of the Caribbean Santiago-Diaz   MW 1600-1830 

SPAN 482 Nation & Migration  Lopez    MWF 1100-1150 

THEA 345 Theatre History I  Lanier    TR 1100-1215 

THEA 445 Performance   Laster    TR 1400-1515 

 

CPaD 

ANTH 340 Settler Colonialism Palestine Field    TR 1100-1215 

COMP 340 Immigration: The Russian Factor Meier    ARR 

(Also RUSS 340) 

FDMA 435 International Horror Film Stone    T 1730-2100 

HIST 300 Playing the Ancient Past  Richardson   TR 930-1045 

HIST 319 Spain & Portugal since 1700 Sanabria   MWF 1300-1350 



HIST 396 Freedom, Equality, Empire Prior    MWF 1400-1450 

HIST 397 Human Rights in Lat. Amer. Hutchison   TR 1100-1215 

LAIS 340 Global & Natl Security  Bloom    MW 1730-1845 

PCST 340 Lib Movts of the Americas Criollo    M 1600-2100 

POLS 340  Russia & Its Neighbors  Bosin    ARR 

POLS 340 EU Politics   Lanucara   TR 1700-1815 

POLS 340  Insurgencies and Rebellions  Bosin    ARR 

 

ENSS 

ANTH 340 Settler Colonialism Palestine Field    TR 1100-1215 

BIOL 402 Global Change and Forests Hurteau   ARR 

BIOL 480 Global Change Biology  Litvak    MW 930-1045 

EPS 352  Global Climate Change  Galewsky   TR 1100-1215 

(Also GEOG 352) 

HIST 300.0?? Environments & Diseases Ray    MW 1400-1515 

HIST 300.008 India as Global History  Ray    MWF 1200-1250 

PORT 457 Encounters New World I Carey-Webb   MW 1400-1515 

SPAN 482 Nation & Migration  Lopez    MWF 1100-1150 

 

GGM 

AFST 329 Intro to African Politics  Muneri    MW 1230-1345 

CJ 393  Democracy in Africa  Muneri    MW 1230-1345 

ECON 424  International Trade  Reiser    ARR 

FDMA 330.002 Post-Apocalyptic Cinema Cutler-Broyles   ARR 

HIST 300.008 India as Global History  Ray    MWF 1200-1250 

HIST 397 Human Rights in Lat. Amer. Hutchison   TR 1100-1215 



HIST 424 Everyday Life Under Socialism Bokovoy   MWF 1100-1150 

MGMT 328 International Management [multiple]   MULTIPLE SECTIONS 

MGMT 421 International Entrepreneurship Thomas    TR 930-1045 

MGMT 474 International Financial Mgmt Ahluwalia   TR 1230-1345 

PCST 340 Lib Movts of the Americas Criollo    M 1600-2100 

PH 460  Health Systems & Globalization Frank    TR 1100-1215 

PHIL 371 Classical Socl & Poltcl Philo  Thomas    TR 1530-1645 

PHIL 426 Buddhist Socl & Poltcl Philo  McRae    TR 1230-1345 

PHIL 442 Marx' Capital Vol One  Johnston   M 1600-1830 

POLS 340  Russia & Its Neighbors  Bosin    ARR 

POLS 340 EU-US Relations   Lanucara   TR 800-915 

POLS 340 EU Politics   Lanucara   TR 1700-1815 

POLS 340 International Organizations Powers    TR 1100-1215 

 

RIB 

AFST 397 Afrofuturism   Wallace    MWF 1300-1350 

AFST 398 Africana Philosophy  Martin    W 1600-1830 

ANTH 340.002 Religion and Society  Theodoropoulos  MW 1230-1345 

CLST 321  Apocalypse in Ancient World Gorton    TR 1100-1215 

COMP 340 Immigration: The Russian Factor Meier    ARR 

(Also RUSS 340) 

 

ENGL 304 Bible as Literature  Van Andel   ARR 

ENGL 305 Mythology   Schwartz   TR 930-1045 

FDMA 435 International Horror Film Stone    T 1730-2100 

HIST 300.003 Playing the Ancient Past  Richardson   TR 930-1045 

HIST 300.00?  Sex in the City   Florvil    TR 1100-1215 



HIST 300.008 India as Global History  Ray    MWF 1200-1250 

HIST 326 Christianity to 1517  Graham    TR 1400-1515 

HIST 396 Freedom, Equality, Empire Prior    MWF 1400-1450 

HIST 406 Medieval & Modern Apocalypse Ryan    TR 930-1045 

HIST 473 Indigenous Latin America Gauderman   MWF 1200-1250 

NATV 450 Indigenous Ppls & The UN Teran    W 1630-1900 

PHIL 361 Modern Christian Thought Oberst    W 1400-1630 

PHIL 426 Buddhist Socl & Poltcl Philo  McRae    TR 1230-1345 

RELG 314 Islamic Mysticism  Staff    TR 1400-1630 

RELG 335 Goddesses and Gods of India Staff    TR 1230-1345 

RELG 347 Catholicism in Latin America Wood    MW 1630-1745 

SPAN 301 Salud integral   File-Muriel   MW 1600-1830 

SPAN 301  Curanderismo   Staff    ARR 


